Township, Hamilton County, Ohio: 

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the Township 

Administrator to enter into an agreement with JK Meurer Corporation 

to repair the cracks and re-pave the Basketball and Tennis Courts in the 

amount of Eighty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars 

and No Cents ($88,825.00) and PES to purchase two portable nets for 

pickleball in the amount of Four Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Six 

Dollars and No Cents ($4,636.00). 

Section 2.   The funds for the courts shall be taken from the ARP Fund (#2272) and 

the Parks Levy Fund (#2171). 

Section 3.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby directed and authorized to make payment 

to JK Meurer Corporation in an amount not to exceed $88,825.00 and